03/27/02

	Form PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	Recordation Form	Cover Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
		04-04-	2002			
				Docket No.: <u>08200.635</u>		
	To the Honorable Commission					
	A. Name of conveying party 1. John A. GROGG 2. Wayne L. BORGEN 3. Martin KAPLAN	(ies):	2. A. Name and addr SPICER TECHI 2424 West Stat Ft. Wayne, India	e Boulevard		
	B. Additional name(s) of con attached?	veying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☑ No				
	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No		
		☐ Merger				
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
	Other					
	B. Execution Date: 1. March 26, 2002; and 3. March 2					
	4. A. If this document is being	filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution da	ate of the application is:		
	1. March 26, 2001; 2. March 26, 2	002; and 3. March 25, 200	02	10/10/201		
	B. Patent Application No.(s)		C. Patent No.(s)	10000		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
:	Name and address of party to vacconcerning document should be		6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved: 1		
	Name: George Ayvazov		7. A. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
			B. Check Enclosed			
	Address: LINIAK, BERENATI 6550 ROCK SPRII SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryla Telephone: (301) Facsimile: (301	and 20817) 896-0600	Credit any overpaymento deposit account nu	ent or charge any underpayment imber 50-0548.		
/ 03/29/2002 VTRUON	61 00000006 10106226					
03 FC:581	40.00 00					
•	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	George Ayvazov, Registration	0. 37,483	Date: <u>Marc</u>	h 27, 2002		
		Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet, attac	chments, and document: 4		

PATENT REEL: 012737 FRAME: 0292

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

	•	•			
This is an Assign	nment of the follo	wing rights, title and interest: (check all that apply);			
[X]	Jnited States of A	merica rights, title and interest in the invention			
[] F	[] Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
[] (Jnited States Pater Date of Execu Date of Filing:				
[] U	Inited States Pater	nt No(s).			
[] C	other (specify):				
Title of the Invei	ntion: SOLENOI ASSEMB	ID VAILVE CONTROLLED ALL-WHEEL DRIVE HYDRAULIC COUPLING LY			
Inventor(s) (Assi	ignors)				
Name(s)		Address(es)			
I. JOHN A GRO	OGG	0315 CR70, LaOtto. Indiana 46763			
2. WAYNE L. E	BORGEN	6126 Crofton Drive, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46835			
3 MARTIN KAPLAN		22 Cottonwood Drive. Avon. Connecticut, 06001			

Assignee

Name:

Spicer Technology, Inc.

Address:

2424 West State Boulevard, Ft Wayne. Indiana 46808

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented vertain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) andlor patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby ussign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues o any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Man 26, 2002

John & Grogg

[$\sqrt{\ }$] Additional Inventors and Signatures are attached

PATENT REEL: 012737 FRAME: 0293

ADDITIONAL INVENTORS 3-26-2002 Date Date Murtin Kaplan Inventor Name:

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Inventor Name:

PATENT	
REEL: 012737 FRAME:	0294

ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

Date

RECORDED: 03/27/2002

Unte	Wayne L Burgen
My 25,200>	Madis Jaslan
Date	Martin Kaplan
Date	Inventor Name:
Date	Inventor Name.
Date	Inventor Name:
Date	Inventor Name

PATENT REEL: 012737 FRAME: 0295